 Specification Sheet for SMD Power Inductor
1
Specification Sheet for Approved
Customer Name:
Customer Part No.:
Ceaiya Part No: CRH252012S 系列
Spec No: L2512
  【For Customer Approval Only】

2.5± 0.2 2.0 ± 0.2 1.25Max 1.5±0.2 0.8±0.2 0.8±0.2 2.0Ref 0.8 Ref 0.85 Ref
 Specification Sheet for SMD Power Inductor
4
5. Electrical Characteristics
Part Number
Inductance
DC
Resistance
Saturation
Current
Heat Rating
Current
1MHz/1V Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
Units uH Ω Ω A A A A
Symbol L DCR Isat Irms
CRH252012S-R24MT 0.24±20% 0.023 0.019 4.10 4.80 4.10 4.50
CRH252012S-R33MT 0.33±20% 0.031 0.026 4.00 4.70 3.35 3.70
CRH252012S-R47MT 0.47±20% 0.036 0.031 3.80 4.50 3.00 3.30
CRH252012S-R68MT 0.68±20% 0.047 0.038 3.00 3.30 2.30 2.50
CRH252012S-1R0MT 1.0±20% 0.060 0.050 2.25 2.50 2.30 2.60
CRH252012S-1R2MT 1.2±20% 0.078 0.065 2.20 2.50 2.00 2.20
CRH252012S-1R5MT 1.5±20% 0.090 0.075 2.00 2.35 1.80 2.00
CRH252012S-1R8MT 1.8±20% 0.108 0.093 1.95 2.20 1.75 1.90
CRH252012S-2R2MT 2.2±20% 0.108 0.093 1.75 1.90 1.75 1.90
CRH252012S-2R7MT 2.7±20% 0.156 0.130 1.30 1.60 1.40 1.50
CRH252012S-3R3MT 3.3±20% 0.156 0.130 1.20 1.35 1.40 1.50
CRH252012S-4R7MT 4.7±20% 0.228 0.190 1.10 1.20 1.10 1.20
CRH252012S-5R6MT 5.6±20% 0.330 0.255 1.00 1.10 1.00 1.15
CRH252012S-6R8MT 6.8±20% 0.360 0.300 0.90 1.10 0.95 1.05
CRH252012S-100MT 10±20% 0.522 0.435 0.70 0.85 0.78 0.86
CRH252012S-150MT 15±20% 1.000 0.700 0.60 0.70 0.50 0.60
CRH252012S-220MT 22±20% 1.290 1.000 0.45 0.55 0.48 0.55
Note:※1: Rated current: Isat(max.)or Irms(max.),whichever is smaller;
     ※2: Saturation Current: Max. Value, DC current at which the inductance drops less than 30% from its value
without current; Typ. Value, DC current at which the inductance drops 30% from its value without current;
     ※3: Irms: DC current that causes the temperature rise (△T) from 20℃ ambient.